Submission Type  US2379135    New  Assignment    Corrective Document ID #  Frame #    Corrective Document  Corrective Document    Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  6195 Shiloh Road    Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  India Names of Receiving Parties Attached    Correspondent Name and Address  GA    Correspondent Name and Address  Ga    Address  Address    Address  India Names of Receiving Parties Attached    Correspondent Name and Address  Ga    Correspondent Name and Address  Ga    Application Number(s)  Marki Additional numbers attached    Correspondent Name and Address  Felen Number(Do NOT NUTCR SOTH numbers for the same propert).    Patent Application Number(s)	TO: The Commiss	ioner of Patents an	PA Ind Trademark			PATENT ment(s) or copy(ies).
□  Correction of PTO Error  Correction of PTO Error  Change of Name  02:11:2003    □  Change of Name  Change of Name  U.S. Patents TuberTraked    □  Corrective Document  Frame #  Change of Name  U.S. Patents TuberTraked    □  Corrective Document  Frame #  Corrective Document  U.S. Patents TuberTraked    □  Corrective Document  Frame #  Corrective Document  U.S. Patents TuberTraked    □  Doutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company)  January 28, 2003  January 28, 2003    □  Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached  Execution Date(e)  Address    Address  Alpharetta  GA  30005    □  Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    Correspondent Name and Address  GARONER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Fracismile: (312) 569-1000    Chicago, Illinois 60006-1698  Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number for Patent Number(DO NOT ENTER DOT Insuffices The same pagety).  Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached Conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Num	Submission Type	•	PE JON	Assignment	5	
Conveying Party(ies)  Execution Date(s)    1. Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (#k/a Bankers Trust Company)  January 28, 2003    Image: State Conveying Parties Attached  Receiving Party    Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  GA    30005  State/Country    Zip Code  Correspondent Name and Address    Address  Address    Address  Intervention    Address  Address    Address  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-1000    Chicago, Illinois 60000-1698  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 6000-1698  Correspondent Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Op/620,677  O9/952.711    60/200,157  Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	Correction of F Reel #	PTO Error Frame # cument		Security Agre	ame	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ro
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached    Receiving Party    Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  6195 Shiloh Road    Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  GA    State/Country  Zip Code    Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    Correspondent Name and Address  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property).  Patent Application Numbers    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers of pages 10,146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  Divide together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Month Day Ye    application number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter the total number of properties involved.  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00  Charge Deposit Account N		(ies)	mericas (f/k/a Banker	rs Trust Company)		
Receiving Party Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  6195 Shiloh Road    Address  Address    Address  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    Chicago, Illinois 60906-1698  Telephone: (312) 569-3000    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Numbers of Pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Papetat Application Numbers or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers or the same property).    Patent Application Numbers or the Patent Application, enter the date the patent application numbers attache    Olf629.677  09/952.711  60/146,823  4,999.430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200.157  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Month Day Ye    Application number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter				is must company)	January 20,	2003
Receiving Party  Name  First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation    Name  6195 Shiloh Road    Address  Address    Address  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    Chicago, Illinois 6060-1698  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Numbers of Pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Papieot Application Numbers of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property).    Patent Application Numbers of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property).    Patent Application Numbers of the attached conveyance document including any attached    60/209.0157  09/952.711    If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent    Month Day Ye    application number only if a U.S. Application    Number of Properties    Enter PCT application number of	Mark if Additio	nal Names of Conv	veving Parties Attach	ed		
Name  6195 Shiloh Road    Address  Adpharetta  GA  30005    City  State/Country  Zip Code    Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    Correspondent Name and Address  Telephone: (312) 569-3000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698  Pages    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if Additional numbers attache    Cologe 9677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Month Day Ye    application number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number has not been assigned.  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280 00  <			oying r anico r autori			
Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  Address    Address  Address    City  State/Country  Zip Code    Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-3000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698  Pages    Page  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same pagety).    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629.677  09/629.71  60/146.823  4.999.430  5.019.395  5.576.022    60/200,157  In this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Month Day Yee    application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved: <td></td> <td></td> <td>maceutical Corporation</td> <td>on</td> <td></td> <td></td>			maceutical Corporation	on		
Address  Alpharetta  GA  30005    City  State/Country  Zip Code    Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-3000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60506-1698  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attache    Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Application Number of the Palent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Application Number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    09/620,0157  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    09/620,0157  D9/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    09/620,0157  D9/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,02		6195 Shiloh Road				
City  State/Country  Zip Code    Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698  Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number of Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property.  Patent Application Numbers    Pages  Patent Application Numbers or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    9/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  1  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation Treety (PCT)  Enter the date the patent  Month Day Yee </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>						
☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    Correspondent Name and Address  Facsimile: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-1000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attache    Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent  Month Day Ye    application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Senclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00  Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes  No <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>THE OWNER AND AND ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF ADDRESS ADDRES</td><td></td></t<>					THE OWNER AND AND ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF ADDRESS OF ADDRESS ADDRES	
Correspondent Name and Address  Telephone: (312) 569-1000    GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 569-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698  Matk if additional numbers of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attache    Enter either the Patent Application Numbers or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  Image: Signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number has not been assigned.  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter with a mount of \$280.00  Enter with a mount of \$280.00  Statement and Signature  No    Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murr		•		,	Zip Code	
GARDNER CARTON & DOUGLAS LLC  Facsimile: (312) 589-3000    191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Chicago, Illinois 60606-1698  Mark if additional number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attache    Enter the total number of the Patent Number (DD NOT ENTER BOTH numbers of the same property).  Patent Application Numbers    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,676,022    60/200,157  Image: Signed by the first named executing inventor.  Mark if additional number of properties  Month Day Yee    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter the total number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00  Grange Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes  No    Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Mary					Telephone	(312) 560 1000
191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700  Attorney Docket No. 059849/008    Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached    Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number(DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number of the Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  Image: Same attached conversion of the Patent Numbers  Patent Numbers  0  0    1f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  PCT  PCT  PCT    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter the total number of properties involved:  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Statement and Signature    Mathorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes  No    Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. <td< td=""><td>-</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	-					
Pages  Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments:    Application Number(s) or Patent Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  9/952,711  60/146.823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    10/100  11/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12/100    11/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12/100  12	191 N. Wacker Dri	ve, Suite 3700				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  □ Mark if additional numbers attached    Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  0  0  0  0  0  0    1f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  0    Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number has not been assigned.  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Vector of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:    Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Statement and Signature  No    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Mark if additional numbers    Mark Margaret Murray  Mark Margaret Murray  February 6, 2003    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Dat					-	······
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  0  1  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  a cocount of \$280.00  Statement and Signature  Stateament and Signature  No				d conveyance docu		
Patent Application Numbers  Patent Numbers    09/629,677  09/952,711  60/146,823  4,999,430  5,019,395  5,576,022    60/200,157				 DO NOT ENTER BOTH	IVIATK IT ADDITION numbers for the same section.	onal numbers attached
60/200,157  Interview  Nonited and the patient of the patient.  Interview of the patient of the p	Pate					
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Ye application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application  PCT  PCT    Number has not been assigned.  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:    Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes  No    Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.  Mary Margaret Murray  Mary Margaret Murray  February 6, 2003    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	,	09/952,711	60/146,823	4,999,430	5,019,395	5,576,022
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)    Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application    Number has not been assigned.    PCT  PCT    PCO  PCT	60/200,157					
application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)    Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application    Number has not been assigned.    PCT  PCT	If this document is	l being filed togethe	with a <i>new</i> Patent A	I enter the	date the natent	Month Day Yea
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)    Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application    Number has not been assigned.    PCT  PCT					auto ino patent	
Number has not been assigned.  PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:    Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Senclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes  No    Statement and Signature  No    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  May Margaret Murray  February 6, 2003    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	•	• • •				
PCT  PCT  PCT    Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:    Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$280.00    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes    Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes    No  Statement and Signature    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  May Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved:    Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Second Statement and Signature    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes    Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes    No  Statement and Signature    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  Mary Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Number has not be	en assigned.				
Fee Amount  Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):    Method of Payment:  Second for the amount of \$280.00    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  No    Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes    No  No    Statement and Signature  No    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  Mary Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						
Method of Payment:  Second Statement and Signature    Charge Deposit Account No. 07-0181  Yes    Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 07-0181:  Yes    Statement and Signature  No    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  Many Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				Enter the	total number of	properties involved: 7
Method of Payment:	Fee Amount					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Statement and Signature    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  Manual Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature    2003 ECOUPER  0000062 09629677	Enclosed i	s a check in the am posit Account No.	07-0181			_
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    Mary Margaret Murray  Mary Margaret Murray    Name of Person Signing  Signature    2003 ECCOPER  00000062	Statement and Sig	gnature	·····			
2003 ECOUPER 00000062 0%2%77						
2003 ECUEPER 00000062 0%29677			Mary Ma	igant Mun	Fe	bruary 6, 2003
	Name of Pe	rson Signing	Sigr	nature	/	Date
61292/22229092.1 280.00 DP	EVVƏ ENNIPER VAVVV		· ·	U	,	

#### PATENT RELEASE

This Release is granted on this 31<sup>st</sup> day of January, 2003, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f/k/a Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent with principal offices at 31 West 52<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10019 ("Agent"), to First Horizon Pharmaceutical Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patents and patents applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of March 5, 2002, entered into by the Grantor and various other subsidiaries of the Grantor, in favor or and for the benefit of, <u>inter alia</u>, the Agent, as amended (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Patents shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and more particularly, the security interest in the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A hereto, granted to Agent by the Grantor by the Security Agreement.

NEWYORK 992170 (2K)

# PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0150

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

By: Name: Souttye D. Lindsey

Name: Souttye D. Lindsey Title: Vice President

NEWYORK 992170 (2K)

# PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0151

.

### STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this  $25^{++}$  day of January, 2003, before me personally appeared Scottye D. Lindsey, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas.

Notary Public

JOJEAN TRAVIS Registration No. 01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 2003

NEWYORK 992170 (2K)

# PATENT REEL: 013791 FRAME: 0152

#### UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS OWNED BY FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

SERIAL NO.	TITLE	FILED
09/629,677	Methods of Administration of Glycoyrrolate Compositions	August 1, 2000
09/952,711	Tannate Compositions and Methods of Treatment	September 14, 2001
60/146,823	Methods of Administration of Glycopyrrdate Compositions	August 2, 1999
60/200,157	Methods and Compositions for the Treatment of Cardiac Indications	April 26, 2000

## UNITED STATES PATENTS OWNED BY FIRST HORIZON PHARMACEUTICAL CORPORATION

PATENT NO.	TITLE	ISSUED
4,999,430	Derivatives of 1,2,3,4-Tetrahydro-9-Acrisinamine	March 12, 1991
5,019,395	Compositions with Enhanced Penetration	May 28, 1991
5,576,022	Controlled Release Tacrine Drug Delivery Systems and Methods for Preparing Same	November 19, 1996

NEWYORK 992170 (2K)